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Voltage Controlled Oscillator ROS-4540-119+
Typical Performance Data           
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Tuning Voltage (V) 

Frequency and Tuning Sensitivity 

FREQ. @ -55°C 

FREQ. @ +25°C 

FREQ. @ +85°C 

T.SENS @ +25°C 
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Tuning Voltage (V) 

Harmonics Level 

F2 @ +25°C 

F3 @ +25°C 

F4 @ +25°C 
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Frequency Offset (kHz) 

Phase Noise 

Phase Noise @ +25°C 

4.0 

4.2 

4.4 

4.6 

4.8 

5.0 

5.2 

5.4 

5.6 

5.8 

6.0 

0 1 2 3 4 5 
O

ut
pu

t P
ow

er
 (d

Bm
) 

Tuning Voltage (V) 

Power Output 

-55°C 

+25°C 

+85°C 
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Tuning Voltage (V) 

Frequency Pushing 

Pushing @ +25°C 
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